

## **DURGAPUR WOMEN'S COLLEGE**

Affiliated to Kazi Nazarul University Mahatma Gandhi Road, Durgapur, W.B. 713209 e-mail: durgapurwomenscollege@gmail.com

Date: 16.05.2024

## **Self Declaration**

This is to declare that **Durgapur Women's College, Durgapur, West Bengal** is affiliated to **Kazi Nazrul University** and recognized by the **UGC** and the following programmes taught in the institution are listed here under.

Sl No	Name of the Programme	Year of introduction of	Programme Duration	<b>Current Affiliation Status</b>
	leading to Degree	Programme		Permanent/
				Temporary
(I)	B.A. Honours in Bengali, English, Sanskrit, Political Science, History	2016	Three Years*	Permanent
(II)	B.A. Programme in Bengali, Hindi, Sanskrit, Political Science, History, Philosophy	2016	Three Years	Permanent
(III)	B.Sc. Honours in Physics, Mathematics, Chemistry, Computer Science	2016	Three Years*	Permanent
(IV)	B.Sc. Programme in Chemistry, Electronics and Mathematics	2016	Three Years	Permanent
(V)	B.A. Honours in Philosophy	2017	Three Years*	Permanent
(VI)	B.Sc. Honours in Zoology, Economics, Geography, Psychology	2017	Three Years*	Permanent
(VII)	B.Sc. Programme in Botany	2017	Three Years	Permanent
(VIII)	B.Com Programme in Accounting	2018	Three Years	Permanent

<sup>\*</sup> As per NEP 2020, Kazi Nazrul University has introduced Four-Year Honours in 2023

Details of the Programms not taught/closed by the institution

SI. No	Name of the Programme	Duration for which program was offered	Year of closure
		From YearTo Year	
(1)			
(11)			

Signature:

Dr. Mahananda Kanjilal

Durgapur Woman's College





## **DURGAPUR WOMEN'S COLLEGE**

Affiliated to Kazi Nazarul University
Mahatma Gandhi Road, Durgapur, W.B. 713209
e-mail: durgapurwomenscollege@gmail.com

## PS:

- The letter should be in English. If the letter is in Regional Language an English translation Version may be enclosed.
- If the institution gives false information with respect to affiliation and any other information the Accreditation given by NAAC will be withdrawn and disciplinary action initiated as per law.